





राजस्व विभाग Department of Revenue केन्द्रीय अप्रत्यक्ष कर एवं सीमा शुल्क बोर्ड

Central Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs केन्द्रीय कर, केन्द्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क और सीमा शुल्क मुख्य आयुक्त का कार्यालय

Office of the Chief Commissioner of Central Tax, Central Excise and Customs तिरुवनंतपुरम क्षेत्र Thiruvananthapuram Zone

सी आर भवन, आइ एस प्रेस रोड, कोच्चि - 682 018, C R Building, I S Press Road, Kochi - 682018

ccu-cexcok@nic.in, cccochin@nic.in

ক

0484-2394100, 2390404

X cgstcustvm

F.No. GCCO/II/(3)/73/2023-ADMN

दिनांक Date: 12-01-2024

DGHRD/AC-DC/ 20 /2024 OFFICE ORDER NO. 03/2024

In partial modification to this Office Order No.02/2024 (DGHRD/AC-DC/278/2023) dated 04.01.2024, the following transfer and posting in the cadre of Deputy/ Assistant Commissioner is ordered with immediate effect and until further orders.

S1. No.	Name of Officer (Shri.) Designation & Emp. ID	From	Transferred to
1.	Thomas C. A. AC 2023/12633	Hqrs., CGST Kochi Commissionerate	Hqrs., Audit Commissionerate, Kochi
2.	Raja Tomy AC 2023/12624	Hqrs., Audit Commissionerate, Kochi	Hqrs., CGST Kochi Commissionerate

2. The officers mentioned above shall join on or before 12.01.2024. The Commissioners concerned shall send a compliance report regarding relieving and joining of the above officers to this office by 19.01.2024.

(Manoj K. Arora)
Chief Commissioner

To

The Officers concerned

Copy submitted to:

- 1. The Special Secretary & Member (Admin.), CBIC, New Delhi.
- 2. The Special Secretary & Member (South Zone), CBIC, New Delhi.
- 3. DG (HRD), CBIC, New Delhi.
- 4. Under Secretary (Ad-II), CBIC, New Delhi.

Copy to:

- 1. The Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi/Trivandrum/Calicut.
- 2. The Commissioner of Central Tax & Central Excise, Audit, Kochi.
- 3. The Commissioner of Customs, Custom House/Customs (Prev.), Kochi.
- 4. The Commissioner of Appeals, Kochi.
- 5. CAO/PAO, Central Tax & Central Excise, Kochi/ Calicut/ Thiruvananthapuram/ Audit/ Custom House/ Customs Preventive, Kochi.
- 6. Superintendent, EDP Cell, Hqrs., Kochi for uploading in website